
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 10 By Councillor Lang for answer by the 

Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 22 November 2018  

   

Question (1) How many of the roads prioritised for (a) road strengthening, 

(b) resurfacing and (c) surface treatment in the 2018/19 

capital programme have had this work completed so far and 

what percentage does this represent in terms of the total 

number of roads prioritised in each case? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) What percentage of roads prioritised for (a) road 

strengthening, (b) resurfacing and (c) surface treatment in 

the 2018/19 capital programme are expected to be complete 

by the end of March 2019? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) How many of the (a) main footways and (b) local footways 

prioritised for resurfacing in the 2018/19 capital programme 

have had this work completed and what percentage does 

this represent in terms of the total number prioritised in each 

case? 

Answer (3)  

Question (4) What percentage of (a) main footways and (b) local 

footways prioritised for resurfacing in the 2018/19 capital 

programme are expected to be complete by the end of 

March 2019? 

Answer (4)  
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